
 

Memorandum  
Department of Planning 

 
 

78094 
 
 
DATE  July 22, 2020 
 
TO:  Board of Acquisition and Contract 

 
FROM: Norma V. Drummond 
  Commissioner 
 
SUBJECT: Resolution authorizing an amendment to the agreement between the County of 

Westchester and the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development to 
Accept a Grant under the Community Development Block Grant and Emergency 
Solutions Grant to accept additional funds to address the impacts of COVID-19 

 
On May 14, 2020, your Honorable Board approved a resolution authorizing the County of 
Westchester (“County”) to enter into an agreement with and the U.S. Department of Housing and 
Urban Development to Accept a grant under the Community Development Block Grant, HOME 
Investment Partnerhip Program and Emergency Solutions Grant in the total amount of 
$4,978,089.00 for the term of May 1, 2020 to April 30, 2021.  
 
U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has increased the award for the 
County under the CARES Act for COVID-19 related activities in the total amount of 
$7,423,007.00 as outlined below.  
 
 
FY 2020 Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) $3,709,730.00 
FY 2020 HOME Investment Partnership Program  $957,156.00 
FY 2020 Emergency Solutions Grant (ESG)  $311,203.00 
SUB-TOTAL 
  
CARES Act Community Development Block Grant CDBG-CV             
CARES Act Emergency Solutions Grant ESG-CV 
SUB-TOTAL 

$4,978,089.00 
 

$2,180,194.00 
$5,242,813.00 
$7,423,007.00 

 
GRAND TOTAL  $12,401,096.00 
 
 
I recommend approval of this amendment. 
 
NVD/cp 
Attachment 

APPROVED B
OARD O

F A
CQUIS

IT
IO

N &
 C

ONTRACT - 
07

/3
0/

20
20

 - 
LI

SA M
RIJA

J,S
ECRETARY



R E S O L U T I O N 
 
UPON A COMMUNICATION FROM THE COMMISSIONER OF PLANNING, BE IT 
HEREBY 
 
 RESOLVED, that the County of Westchester is hereby authorized to accept additional 
funds to address impacts related to COVID 19 under the  CARES Act from the U.S. Department 
of Housing and Urban Development, of approximately $7,423,007.00 for the following program 
amounts: 
  
Additional Funds  
Community Development Block Grant CDBG COVID-19            
Emergency Solutions Grant ESG COVID-19 
SUB-TOTAL 
 

  
$2, 180,194.00 
$5,242,813.00 
$7,423,007.00 

 
For a new FY 2020 TOTAL  $12,401,096.00 
 
for a period beginning May 1, 2020, and ending April 30, 2021, to conduct a wide variety of 
Community Development, affordable housing and homeless prevention programs in participating 
Urban County Communities, through the Community Development Block Grant, Emergency 
Solutions Grant and the HOME Investment Partnership Program, and be it further 
 
 RESOLVED, that the County Executive or his authorized designee be and hereby is 
authorized to execute any and all documents necessary and appropriate to effectuate purposes 
hereof, and be it further 
 
Original Agreement $  4,978,089.00 
This Amendment  $  7,423,007.00 
   $12,401,096.00 
 
AGREEMENT: AC Resolution Amendment 
  
Account to be 
Charged/Credited 

  Major Program, 
Program & Phase 

 
Object/ 

 
Trust 

 

Fund Dept Or Unit Sub Object Account Dollars 
263 19 067V 9852 T067 $2,180,194.00 

263 19 215V 9852 T215 $5,242,813.00 

 
Budget Funding Year(s)  FY 2020  Start Date     May 1, 2020 End Date     April 30, 2021  
(must match resolution) 
 
Funding Source   Tax Dollars____________________________ 
 
    State Aid______________________________ 
 
$4,978,089.00   Federal Aid   $7,423,007.00– U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
(must match resolution) 
    Other______________________________ 
 
S:\ADMINISTRATION\Contracts\A & C Resolution Info\Resolutions\HUD\FY 2020\Clean Resolution - Amendment HUD FY 2020 - HUD 
CARES ACT.docx 

APPROVED B
OARD O

F A
CQUIS

IT
IO

N &
 C

ONTRACT - 
07

/3
0/

20
20

 - 
LI

SA M
RIJA

J,S
ECRETARY



 
 

APPROVED B
OARD O

F A
CQUIS

IT
IO

N &
 C

ONTRACT - 
07

/3
0/

20
20

 - 
LI

SA M
RIJA

J,S
ECRETARY


